# The Commissioners of Fire District No 1 In The Township of Hazlet, County of Monmouth

#### Resolution # R2021-014

Establishing the	Compensation	for Members	of the Board	of Fire	Commissioners

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:14-88 provides that each member of the Board of Fire Commissioners shall receive as compensation such amounts as the Board shall fix; and

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:14-88 further provides that the compensation so fixed shall be subject to review by the governing body wherein the Fire District is located; and

WHEREAS, the compensation for members of the Board is set forth in Schedule A to the resolution.

NOW THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 in the Township of Hazlet, County of Monmouth, as follows:

- (1) The Commissioners shall receive the compensation set forth on the attached schedule subject to review by the governing body of the municipality.
- (2) A copy of this resolution shall be forwarded to the governing body of the municipality upon adoption.

## SCHEDULE A

Chairman	\$5370.oo
Vice Chairman	\$5325.00
Treasurer	\$5600.oo
Clerk	\$5325.00
Clerk	\$5325.00

The foregoing resolution was introduced by Commissioner Schroeck it was seconded by Commissioner Lopez

## RECORD OF VOTE

Members	LOPEZ	PRESTON	PARLEMAN	SHELDRICK	SCHROECK
Yes	X		X	X	X
No					
Not Voting					
Absent		X			

### **CERTIFICATION**

I, Joseph Schroeck, Clerk of the Commissioners of Fire District 1 in the Township of Hazlet do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a resolution duly passed and adopted by the Commissioners at its meeting held on the 13th day of October, 2021

Foscoph Schroeck, Clerk